
   

 
 
 
   
 

London Borough of Havering 

ENGAYNE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
Mrs S Sankey: Headteacher 

01708 223492 

December 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
The children have really enjoyed their ‘Wellie Wednesday’ outdoor learning sessions. We would like to 
continue these sessions for the rest of the year. Please see dates below for the spring term.  
During the sessions, so far the children have made bracelets using natural resources, played simple songs 
using claves, made stick men and done some leaf rubbings. In the spring term we are planning for the children 
to learn simple map skills, gain an understanding of the changes in the natural world around them and 
continue to make observations of their surroundings.   
 

 
 
It would be very useful if your child could continue to bring the 
following:  
 

 Wellington boots/hiking boots (any waterproof footwear) 

 Plastic bag (to keep muddy wellies in) 

 Waterproof Jacket 
 

 
 

 
We are really looking forward to continuing these sessions. 

                
 
 
               Mrs Brewis               Mrs Clements                          Miss Barnes 
 
Reception Teachers 
 
 
 

 
Here are the dates your child needs to bring in their boots for ‘Wellie Wednesday’ during Spring Term. 

 
  
Fleet  
 

Trent 
 

Wednesday 10th January                                          
Wednesday 24th January 
Wednesday 7th February 
 
Wednesday 28th February 
Wednesday 13th March  
 

Wednesday 17th January 
Wednesday 31st January 
Wednesday 14th February 
 
Wednesday 6th March  
Wednesday 20th March  

 


